hrampton.ca Flower (iiy Committee of Adjustment
FIiLE NUMBER_A-2021-0081 HEARING DATE MAY 11, 2021
APPLICATION MADE BY 742634 ONTARIO INC. (MAIN STREET CENTRE)

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 45 OF THE PLANNING ACT; ZONING BY-LAW 270-2004 AND AN
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL PERMISSION FOR THE FOLLOWING
VARIANCE(S):

1. To permif a private school/day nursery to a maximum size of 737 square metres;
2. To permit a physiotherapist office to a maximum size of 384.5 square metres;
3. To permit 144 parking spaces on site.

(2 FISHERMAN DRIVE — BLOCK 1, PLAN 766)

THE REQUEST IS HEREBY __ APPROVED SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS
(APPROVAL IS GRANTED SUBJECT TO A BUILDING PERMIT BEING ISSUED BY THE CITY OF
BRAMPTON WHERE REQUIRED AND DEVELOPMENT CHARGES MAY BE APPLICABLE)

SEE SCHEDULE “A” ATTACHED
REASONS:

This decision reflects that in the opinion of the Committee:

1. The variance authorized is desirable for the appropriate development or use of the land, building,
or structure referred {o in the application, and

2. The general intent and purpose of the zoning by-law and the City of Brampton Official Plan are
maintained and the variance is minor. '

Any and alf written submissions relating to this application that were made to the Committee of Adjustment
before its decision and any and all oral submissions related to this application that were made at the
Committee of Adjustment meeting, held under the Planning Act, have been, on balance, taken into
consideration by the Committee as part of its deliberations and final decision on this matter.

MOVED BY: ___R. Power ' SECONDED BY: ___A. C. Marques

CHAIR. OF MEETING: RON CHATHA
WE THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS NOTED BELOW HEREBY CONCUR IN THE DECISION

AUTHORIZED BY VOTE HELD AT A MEETING ON MAY 11, 2021

RON CHATHA, MEMBER DESIREE DOERFILER, MEMBER
ROD POWER, MEMBER ANA CRISTINA MARQUES, MEMBER
DATED THIS 11TH : DAY OF MAY, 2021

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE LAST DAY FOR APPEALING THIS DECISION TO THE LOCAL
PLANNING APPEAL TRIBUNAL WILL BE MAY 31, 2021

|, JEANIE MYERS, SECRETARY-TREASURER OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT CERTIFY
THAT THE FOREGOING IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE DECISION OF THE COMMITTEE WITH
RESPECT TO THE ABOVE APPLICATION.
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brampton.ca

THIS IS SCHEDULE “A” REFERRED TO ON THE NOTICE OF DECISION
APPLICATION NO: A-2021-0081

. DATED: MAY 11, 2021
Conditions:

1. That the applicant obtains the necessary approvals under the Day Nurseries
Act;

2. That a pre-consultation application be submitted by the Applicant to
determine whether a site plan application is required. If a site plan application
is required in the opinion and discretion of the Director of Development
Services, such site plan application shall be submitted by the Applicant within
180 days of the Committee’s final and binding decision, or within an extended
period of time as approved by the Director of Development Services.”

3. That a parking study shall be submitted and approved within 180 days of the
Committee’s final and binding decision or within an extended period of time
as approved by Traffic Services Staff;

4. That the proposed expansion of the private school/day nursery use and
physiotherapist use not be established until such time as the site plan has
been approved and all related on-site improvements are implemented to the
satisfaction of the Director of Development Services;

5. That prior to occupying the expanded portions of the private school/day
nursery unit and physiotherapist unit, a building permit shall be obtained for
all construction necessary to accommodate both uses as per the
requirements of the Ontario Building Code;

6. That failure to comply with and maintain the conditions of the Committee
shall render the approval null and void.

Commiffee of Adjustment .
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brampton.ca Flower GW Committee of Adjustment
FILE NUMBER A-2021-0082 HEARING DATE MAY 11, 2021
APPLICATION MADE BY_____ PAUL WILLIS

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 45 OF THE PLANNING ACT; ZONING BY-LAW 270-2004 AND AN
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL PERMISSION FOR THE FOLLOWING
VARIANCE(S): -

1. To permit a detached garage having a gross floor area of 112.31 sq. m (12.8.90 sq. t.).

(11201 KENNEDY ROAD NORTH — PART OF LOT 16, CONCESSION 2 EHS)

THE REQUEST IS HEREBY __ APPROVED SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS
(APPROVAL IS GRANTED SUBJECT TO A BUILDING PERMIT BEING ISSUED BY THE CITY OF
BRAMPTON WHERE REQUIRED AND DEVEL.OPMENT CHARGES MAY BE APPLICABLE)

SEE SCHEDULE “A” ATTACHED
REASONS:

This decision reflects that in the opinion of the Committee:

1. The variance authorized is desirable for the appropriate development or use of the land, building,
or sfructure raferred {0 in the application, and

2. The general intent and purpose of the zoning by-law and the City of Brampton Official Plan are
maintained and the variance is minor.

Any and all written submissions relating fo this application that were made to the Committee of Adjustment
before ifs decision and any and ali oral submissions related to this application that were made at the
Comrittee of Adjustment meeting, held under the Planning Act, have been, on balance, taken into
consideration by the Committee as part of its deliberations and final decision on this matter.

MOVED BY: D. Doerfler SECONDED BY: __A. C. Marques

CHAIR OF MEETING: RON CHATHA
WE THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS NOTED BELOW HEREBY CONCUR IN THE DECISION
AUTHORIZED BY VOTE HELD AT A MEETING ON MAY 11, 2021

RON CHATHA, MEMBER DESIREE DOERFLER, MEMBER
ROD POWER, MEMBER ANA CRISTINA MARQUES, MEMBER
DATED THIS 117H DAY OF MAY, 2021

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE LAST DAY FOR APPEALING THIS DECISION TO THE LOCAL
PLANNING APPEAL TRIBUNAL WILL BE MAY 31, 2021

l, JEANIE MYERS, SECRETARY-TREASURER OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT CERTIEY
THAT THE FOREGOING IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE DECISION OF THE COMMITTEE WITH
RESPECT TO THE ABOVE APPLICATION.
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brampton.ca

THIS IS SCHEDULE “A” REFERRED TO ON THE NOTICE OF DECISION
APPLICATION NO: A-2021-0082

DATED: MAY 11, 2021
Conditions:

1. That the extent of the variances be limited to that shown on the sketch attached
to the Notice of Decision:;

2. That drainage from the proposed detached garage shall flow directly onto the
applicant’s property;

3. That no commercial or industrial uses shall operate from the detached garage;

4. That priof to issuance of a building permit, elevations are to be approved to the
satisfaction of the Director of Development Services: and

5. That failure to comply with and maintain the conditions of the Committee shall
render the approval null and void.
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A otice of Decision
mpion.a HQWGF GW Committee of Adjustment
FILE NUMBER A-2021-0083 HEARING DATE MAY 11, 2021

APPLICATION MADE BY SRI GANESHA DURGA HINDU TEMPLE

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 45 OF THE PLANNING ACT; ZONING BY-LAW 270-2004 AND AN
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL PERMISSION FOR THE FOLLOWING
VARIANCE(S):

1. To provide €9 parking spaces whereas the by-law requires a minimum of 92 parking spaces;

(28 MELANIE DRIVE, UNIT 1 ~ PEEL. CONDOMINIUM 227, LEVEL 1, UNIT 1)

THE REQUEST I8 HEREBY REFUSED

REASONS:
This decision reflects that in the opinion of the Committee:

1. The variance is not desirable for the appropriate development or use of the land, buiiding, or
structure referred to in the application, and

2. The variance is net minor.

Any and ail written submissions relating 1o this application that were made to the Committee of Adjusiment
before its decision and any and all oral submissions related to this application that were made at the
Committee of Adjustment meeting, held under the Planning Act, have been, on balance, taken.into
consideration by the Committee as part of its deliberations and final decision on this matter.

MOVED BY: R. Power - SECONDED BY: A_C. Margues

CHAIR OF MEETING: RON CHATHA
WE THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS NOTED BELOW HEREBY CONCUR IN THE DECISION

AUTHORIZED BY VOTE HELD AT A MEETING ON MAY 11, 2021

RON CHATHA, MEMBER DESIREE DOERFLER, MEMBER
ROD POWER, MEMBER ANA CRISTINA MARQUES, MEMBER
DATED THIS 11TH DAY OF MAY, 2021

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE LAST DAY FOR APPEALING THIS DECISION TO THE LOCAL
PLANNING APPEAL TRIBUNAL WILL BE MAY 31, 2021

[, JEANIE MYERS, SECRETARY-TREASURER OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT CERTIFY
THAT THE FOREGOING IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE DECISION OF THE COMMITTEE WITH
RESPECT TO THE ABOVE APPLICATION.
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N\&z DRAN lotice of Decision
brompton.co Flower (Ei’y | Committee of Adjustment

FILE NUMBER_A-2021-0084 HEARING DATE MAY 11, 2021

APPLICATION MADE BY MARK CABRAL VIVEIROS AND VANESSA MELO VIVEIROS

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 45 OF THE PLANNING ACT; ZONING BY-LAW 270-2004 AND AN
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL PERMISSION FOR THE FOLLOWING
VARIANCE(S):

1. To permit a fence in the front yard having a maximum height of 2,0m (6.6 ft.).

(2 DUNCAN BULL DRIVE - LOT 158, PLAN 679)

THE REQUEST [S HEREBY APPROVED SUBJECT TQ THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS
(APPROVAL IS GRANTED SUBJECT TC A BUILDING PERMIT BEING ISSUED BY THE CITY OF
BERAMPTON WHERE REQUIRED AND DEVELOPMENT CHARGES MAY BE APPLICABLE)

1. That the extent of the variances be limited to that shown on the sketch attached to
the Notice of Decision;

2.  That failure to comply with and maintain the conditions of the Committee shall
render the approval null and void. '

REASONS:
This decision refiects that in the opinion of the Committee:

1. The vartance authorized is desirable for the appropriate development or use of the land, building,
or structure referred to in the application, and '

2. The general intent and purpose of the zoning by-law and the City of Brampton Official Plan are
maintained and the variance is minor. '

Any and all written submissions relating to this application that were made to the Committee of Adjustment
before its decision and any and all oral submissions related to this application that were made at the
Committee of Adjusiment meeting, held under the Planning Act, have been, on balance, taken into
consideration by the Committee as part of ifs deliberations and final dacision on this matter.

MOVED BY: __A. C. Marques SECONDED BY: R. Power

CHAIR OF MEETING: RON CHATHA
WE THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS NCTED BELOW HEREBY CONCUR IN THE DECISION

AUTHORIZED BY VOTE HELD AT A MEETING ON MAY 11, 2021

RON CHATHA, MEMBER DESIREE DCERFLER, MEMBER
ROD POWER, MEMBER ' ANA CRISTINA MARQUES, MEMBER
DATED THIS 11TH DAY OF MAY, 2021

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE LAST DAY FOR APPEALING THIS DECISION TO THE LOCAL
PLANNING APPEAL TRIBUNAL WILL BE MAY 31, 2021

I, JEANIE MYERS, SECRETARY-TREASURER OF THZ COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT CERTIFY
THAT THE FOREGOING IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE DECISION OF THE COMMITTEEWI|TH
RESPECT TO THE ABOVE APPLICATION.
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otice of Decision

brampton.ca Flower GW Committee of Adjustment
FILE NUMBER_A-2021-0085 HEARING DATE MAY 11, 2021
APPLICATION MADE BY MAYFIELD (RCH) PROPERTIES [NC.

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 45 OF THE PLANNING ACT; ZONING BY-LAW 270-2004 AND AN
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL PERMISSION FOR THE FOLLOWING
VARIANCE(S) ASSOCIATED WITH A PRCPOSED DETACHED DWELLING:

1. To permit a rear yard setback of 7.37m (24.18 fi.).

(8 PUFFIN CRESCENT - LOT 104, PLAN 43M-2102)

THE REQUEST 1S HEREBY _ APPROVED SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS
(APPROVAL IS GRANTED SUBJECT TO A BUILDING PERMIT BEING ISSUED BY THE CITY OF
BRAMPTON WHERE REQUIRED AND DEVELOPMENT CHARGES MAY BE APPLICABLE)

SEE SCHEDULE “A” ATTACHED
REASONS: -

This decisicn reflects that in the opinion of the Committee:

1. The variance autherized is desirable for the apbropr.iate development or use of the land, building,
or structure referred {o in the application, and

2. The general intent and purpose of the zoning by-law and the City of Brampton Officiat Plan are
maintained and the variance is minor.

Any and all written submissions relating to this application that were made to the Committee of Adjustment
- before its decision and any and all oral submissions related to this application that were made at the
Committee of Adjustment meeting, held under the Pflanning Act, have been, on balance, taken into
consideration by the Committee as part of its deliberations and final decision on this matter.

MOVED BY: R. Power SECONDED BY: D. Doerfler

CHAIR OF MEETING: RON CHATHA
WE THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS NOTED BELOW HEREBY CONCUR IN THE DECISION

AUTHORIZED BY VOTE HELD AT A MEETING ON MAY 11, 2021

RON CHATHA, MEMBER DESIREE DOERFLER, MEMBER
ROD POWER, MEMBER ANA CRISTINA MARQUES, MEMBER
DATED THIS 11TH DAY OF IMAY, 2021

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE LAST DAY FOR APPEALING THIS DECISION TO THE LOCAL
PLANNING APPEAL TRIBUNAL WILL BE MAY 31, 2021

I, JEANIE MYERS, SECRETARY-TREASURER OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT CERTIFY
THAT THE FOREGOING IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE DECISION OF THE COMMITTEE WiTH
RESPECT TO THE ABOVE APPLICATION.
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brampton.ca

THIS IS SCHEDULE “A” REFERRED TO ON THE NOTICE OF DECISION
APPLICATION NO: A-2021-0085

DATED: MAY 11, 2021

Conditions:

1. That the extent of thé variance be limited to that shown on the sketch attached to the
Notice of Decision;

2. That a clause be provided within the agreement of purchase and sale advising of the
variance affecting the property. If the property has already been sold, the applicant
shall provide written confirmation to the Secretary-Treasurer that the purchaser(s) of
the dwelling have acknowledged and accepted the variance;

3. That failure to comply with and maintain the conditions of the Committee shall render
the approval null and void. '
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Notice of Decision

brampton.ca Flower Eﬁy Commitiee of Adjustment
FILE NUMBER A-2021-0086 HEARING DATE MAY 11. 2021
APPLICATION MADE BY ANDREA BERNICE WILLIAMS

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 45 OF THE PLANNING ACT; ZONING BY-LAW 270-2004 AND AN
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL PERMISSION FOR THE FOLLOWING
VARIANCE(S):

1. To permit an existing accessory structure (shed) having a rear yard setback of 0.49m (1.61
ft.) and a side yard setback of 0.5m (1.64 ).

(28 CALEDON CRESCENT ~ LOT 228, PLAN 695)

THE REQUEST IS HEREBY APPROVED SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS
(APPROVAL IS GRANTED SUBJECT TO A BUILDING PERMIT BEING ISSUED BY THE CITY OF
BRAMPTON WHERE REQUIRED AND DEVELOPMENT CHARGES MAY BE APPLICABLE)

1. That the extent of the variances be limited to that shown on the sketch attached to the
' Nofice of Decision;

2. That roof drainage from the accessory structure shall flow onto the applicant’s property:
3. That failure to comply with and maintain the conditions of the Committee shall render the
approval null and void.
REASONS:
This decision reflects that in the opinion of the Committee:

1. The variance authorized is desirable for the appropriate development or use of the land, building,
or structure referred to in the application, and

2. The general intent and purpose of the zoning by-taw and the City of Brampton Official Plan are
maintained and the variance is minor. '

Any and all written submissions relating to this application that were made to the Committee of Adjustment
before its decision and any and alt oral submissions related to this application that were made at the
Committee of Adjustment meeting, held under the Planning Act, have been, on balance, taken into
consideration by the Committee as part of its deliberations and final decision on this matter.

MOVED BY: ‘R Power . SECONDED BY: D. Doerfler

CHAIR OF MEETING: RCN CHATHA
WE THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS NOTED BELOW HEREBY CONCUR IN THE DECISION

AUTHORIZED BY VOTE HELD AT A MEETING ON MAY 11, 2021

RON CHATHA, MEMBER _ DESIREE DOERFLER, MEMBER
ROD POWER, MEMBER DA ANA CRISTINA MARQUES, MEMBER
DATED THIS 11TH DAY OF MAY, 2021

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE LAST DAY FOR APPEALING THIS DECISION TO THE LOCAL
PLANNING APPEAL TRIBUNAL WILL BE MAY 31, 2021

|, JEANIE MYERS, SECRETARY-TREASURER OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT C
THAT THE FOREGOING |S A CORRECT COPY OF THE DECISION OF THE CO
RESPECT TO THE ABOVE APPLICATION.

Mq&m .

SECRETARY-TREASU ,
/ COMMITTEE OF ADJ ENT







Notice of Decision

h < .

brampion.ca F E@W&f ng ' Committee of Adjustment
FILE NUMBER A-2021-0087 | HEARING DATE MAY 11, 2021
APPLICATION MADE BY. RAGHBIR UBH]

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 45 OF THE PLANNING ACT; ZONING BY-LAW 270-2004 AND AN
APPLICATION FOR MINCR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL PERMISSION FOR THE FOLLOWING
VARIANCE(S):

1. To permit an accessory structure (cabana 1) having a gross floor area of 78.25 sq. m (842.28 sq.
ft.); '

2. To permit an accessory structure (cabana 1) having a building height of 4.57m (15.0 ft.);

3. To permit an accessory structure (cabana 2) having a gross floor area of 69.32 sq. m (746.15 sq,
ft.); .

4. To permit an accessory structure (cabana 2) having a building height of 5.03m (16,50 ft.};
5. To permit an accessory structure (pergola) having a height of 5,19m (17.03 f.);
6. To permit an accessory structure (shed) having a gross floor area of 48.25 sq. m (519.36 sq. t.);

7. To permit 4 accessory structures (cabana 1, cabana 2, pergola and shed);

8. To permit 4 accessory structures (cabana 1, cabana 2, pergola and shed) having a combined
gross floor area of 212.24 sq. m (2284.53 sq. ft.).

(8 TORTCISE COURT — LOT 1, PLAN M-90)
THE REQUEST IS HEREBY __APPROVED SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS

(APPROVAL IS GRANTED SUBJECT TC A BUILDING PERMIT BEING ISSUED BY THE CITY OF
BRAMPTON WHERE REQUIRED AND DEVELOPMENT CHARGES MAY BE APPLICABLE)

SEE SCHEDULE “A” ATTACHED
REASONS: |

This decision reflects that in the opinion of the Committee:

1. The variance authorized is desirable for the appropriate development or use of the land, building,
or structure referred to in the application, and

2. The general intent and purpose of the zoning by-law and the City of Brampton Official Plan are
maintained and the variance is minor. '

Any and all written submissions relating te this application that were made to the Committee of Adjustment
before its decision and any and all oral submissions related to this application that were made at the
Committee of Adjustment meeting, held under the Planning Act, have been, on balance, taken into
consideration by the Committee as part of its deliberations and final decision on this matter.

MOVED BY: D. Doerfler . SECONDED BY; R. Power

CHAIR OF MEETING: RON CHATHA
WE THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS NOTED BELOW HEREBY CONCUR IN THE DECISION

AUTHORIZED BY VOTE HELD AT A MEETING ON MAY 11, 2021

RON CHATHA, MEMBER DESIREE DOERFLER, MEMBER
ROD POWER, MEMBER ANA CRISTINA MARQUES, MEMBER
DATED THIS | 11TH DAY OF MAY. 2021

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE LAST DAY FOR APPEALING THIS DECISION TO THE LOCAL
PLANNING APPEAL TRIBUNAL WILL BE MAY 31, 2021

{, JEANIE MYERS, SECRETARY-TREASURER OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUST
THAT THE FOREGOING IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE DECISION OF T.
RESPECT TO THE ABOVE APPLICATION.

NT CERTIFY
OMMITTEE WITH

R

FCRETARY-TREASUR
COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTHIENT




Flower City

brampton.ca

THIS 18 SCHEDULE "A” REFERRED TO ON THE NOTICE OF DECISION
APPLICATION NO: A-2021-0087

DATED: MAY 11, 2021
Conditions:

1. That the extent of the variances be limited to that shown on the sketch attached
to the Notice of Decision;

2. That roof drainage from the acbessofy structures shall be directed onto the
subject property and drainage on adjacent properties not be adversely impacted:;

3. That the accessory buildings (cabana 1, cabana 2, pergola and shed) shall not
be used as a separate dwelling unit and that the permission for habitable space
in the accessary buildings shall be limited to the provision of one washroom and
one bar sink;

4. That the proposed cabanas and pergola be of a primarily open style constructlon
and shall not be fully enclosed:;

5. The applicant acquires a TRCA permit pursuant to Ontario Regulation 166/086;

6. That failure to comply with and maintain the conditions of the Committee shall
render the approval null and void.
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Notice of Jecision

\/

brampton.ca Flower CIW Committee of Adjustment
FILE NUMBER A-2021-0088 ~ HEARING DATE MAY 11, 2021
APPLICATION MADE BY PERMINDER ROOPRA!

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 45 OF THE PLANNING ACT; ZONING BY-LAW 270-2004 AND AN
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL PERMISSION FOR THE FOLLOWING
VARIANCE(S):

1. To permit an a rear yard setback of 7.1m (23.29 ft.) to an existing 1 storey sunroom
addition;

2. To permit an existing driveway width of 13.09m (42.94 ft.);

3. To permit 0.0m of permeable landscaping along the side lot line.

{31 POSSESSION CRESCENT - L.OT 41, PLAN 43M-1992)

THE REQUEST IS HEREBY _ APPROVED SUBJECT TO THE FOCLLOWING CONDITIONS
(APPROVAL IS GRANTED SUBJECT TO A BUILDING PERMIT BEING ISSUED BY THE CITY OF
" BRAMPTON WHERE REQUIRED AND DEVELCPMENT CHARGES MAY BE APPLICABLE)

SEE SCHEDULE “A” ATTACHED
REASONS:

This decision reflects that in the opinion of the Committes:

1. The variance authorized is desirable for the appropriate development or use of the land, building,
or structura refarred to in the application, and

2. The general intent and purpose of the zoning by-law and the City of Brampton Official Plan are
maintained and the vatiance is minor.

Any and all written submissions relating to this application that were made to the Committee of Adjustment
before its decision and any and all oral submissions related to this application that were made at the
Committee of Adjustment mesting, held under the Planning Act, have been, on balance, taken into
consideration by the Committee as part of its defiberations and final decision on this matter.

MOVED BY: R, Power SECONDED BY: A C. Margues

CHAIR OF MEETING: RON CHATHA
WE THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS NOTED BELOW HEREBY CONCUR IN THE DECISION

AUTHORIZED BY VOTE HELD AT A MEETING ON MAY 11, 2021

RON CHATHA, MEMBER DESIREE DOERFLER, MEMBER
ROD POWER, MEMBER ANA CRISTINA MARQUES, MEMBER
DATED THIS 11TH DAY OF MAY, 2021

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE LAST DAY FOR APPEALING THIS DECISION TO THE LOCAL
PLANNING APPEAL TRIBUNAL WILL BE MAY 31. 2021 '

|, JEANIE MYERS, SECRETARY-TREASURER OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT CERTIFY
THAT THE FOREGOING 13 A CORRECT COPY OF THE DECISION OF THE COMMITTEE WITH
RESPECT TO THE ABOVE APPLICATION.

CRETARY-TREAS R
OMMIIITEE OF AD MENT




Flower City

brampton.ca

THIS [S SCHEDULE “A” REFERRED TO ON THE NOTICE OF DECISION
APPLICATION NO: A-2021-0088

DATED: MAY 11, 2021
Conditions:
1. That variances 2 and 3 are approved only to the extent as shown on the
sketch attached to the Notice of Decision.
2. That the increased driveway width and hardscaped landscaping adjacent to
the side lot line shall not be parked upon the whole or a part of a motor

vehicle.

3. The owner shal! obtain a building permit within sixty (60) days of the decision
of approval;

4. That the sunroom addition remains in its current one storey configuration;

5. That roof drainage from the sunroom shall flow onto the applicant’'s property
and that drainage on adjacent properties shall not be adversely affected.

6. That the extent of the variances be limited to that shown on the sketch
attached to the Notice of Decision;

7. That failure fo comply with and maintain the conditions of the Committee
shall render the approval null and void.

o

Jeanie Myers
SﬁcretaiTreasurer
Committee of Adjustment
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SR AN L otice of Decision
Brampton.ca Flower Cliy Committee of Adjustment
FILE NUMBER _A-2021-0089 HEARING DATE MAY 11, 2021

APPLICATION MADE BY PANGREEN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP. 9404635 CANADA INC.,
HIGHWAY 50 & 7 EQUITIES INC., GREYCAN 7 PROPERTIES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AND
GREYCAN 7 PROPERTIES GP INC.

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 45 OF THE PLANNING ACT; ZONING BY-LAW 270-2004 AND AN
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL PERMISSION FOR THE FOLLOWING
VARIANCE(S):

1. To permit a building height of 2 storeys within 80 metres of Regional Road 107 and
nghway 50;

2. To permit outside storage of trailers within 47 metres of Highway 50;
3. To permit a minimum 3.5m of landscaped open space along the lot line abutting Highway

50, except at approved access loacations.

(4629 QUEEN STREET EAST, 0 THE GORE ROAD - PART OF LOTS 3 AND 4, CONCESSION 10 ND)

THE REQUEST IS HEREBY _APPROVED SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS
(APPROVAL 1S GRANTED SUBJECT TO A BUILDING PERMIT BEING ISSUED BY THE CITY OF
BRAMPTON WHERE REQUIRED AND DEVELOPMENT CHARGES MAY BE APPLICABLE)

SEE SCHEDULE “A” ATTACHED
REASONS:

This decision reflects that in the opinion of the Committee:

1. The variance authorized is desirable for the appropriate development or use of the land, building,
or structure referred to in the application, and

2, | The general intent and purpose of the zonlng by-law and the City of Brampton Official Plan are
maintained and the variance is minor.

Any and all written submissions relating to this application that were made to the Committee of Adjustment
before its decision and any and all oral submissicns related to this application that were made at the
Committee of Adjusiment meeting, held under the Planning Act, have been, on balance, taken into
consideration by the Committee as part of its deliberations and final decision on this matter.

MOVED BY: D. Doerfler SECONDED BY: R. Power

CHAIR OF MEETING: RON CHATHA
WE THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS NOTEDR BELOW HEREBY CONCUR IN THE DECISION

AUTHORIZED BY VOTE HELD AT A MEETING ON MAY 11, 2021

RON CHATHA, MEMBER DESIREE DOERFLER, MEMBER
ROD POWER, MEMBER ' ANA CRISTINA MARQUES, MEMBER
DATED THIS 11TH DAY OF MAY, 2021

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE LAST DAY FOR APPEALING THIS DECISION TO THE LOCAL _
PLANNING APPEAL TRIBUNAL WILL BE MAY 31, 2021

e e e e O

I, JEANIE MYERS, SECRETARY-TREASURER OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMEN Y
THAT THE FOREGOING 1S A CORRECT COPY OF THE DECISION OF THE C TTEE WITH

RESPECT TO THE ABOVE APPLICATION.
M s
Jﬁ

SECRETA YTREASUR
COMMITTEE OF ADJU ENT




brampten.ca
THIS 1S SCHEDULE “A” REFERRED TO ON THE NOTICE OF DECISION

APPLICATION NO: A-2021-0089

DATED: MAY 11, 2021

Conditions:
1. That the extent of the variances be limited to that shown on the sketch attached to
the Notice of Decision;

2. That the owner finalize site plan approval under City File SP19-045.000, execute a
site plan agreement, and post any required financial securities and insurance to the
satisfaction of the Director of Development Services;

3. That the applicant submits $520 remaining balance of the review fees to TRCA as
outlined in their letter dated May 5, 2021;

4. That failure to comply with and maintain the conditions of the Committee shall render
' the approval null and void.

. (N7
Jeanie Niyers 0
Becretany-Treasure
ommiftee of Adjustment
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- brampfon.ca Hﬁwe!‘ (i'W Committee of Adjustment

FILE NUMBER_A-2021-00%0 HEARING DATE MAY 11, 2021

APPLICATION MADE BY DAVID SINGH

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 45 OF THE PLANNING ACT; ZONING BY-LAW 270-2004 AND AN
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL PERMISSION FOR THE FOLLOWING
VARIANCE(S):

1. To permit an exterior side yard setback of 1.37m (4.50 ft.) to a proposed building addition
(enclosed below grade entrance);

(37 HAVERTY TRAIL — LOT 195, PLAN 43M-1812)

THE REQUEST IS HEREBY __ APPROVED SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS
(APPROVAL IS GRANTED SUBJECT TO A BUILDING PERMIT BEING ISSUED BY THE CITY OF
BRAMPTON WHERE REQUIRED AND DEVELOPMENT CHARGES MAY BE APPLICABLE)

SEE SCHEDULE “A” ATTACHED
REASONS:

This decision reflects that in the opinion of the Committee:

1. The variance authorized is desirable for the appropriate development or use of the Ia.nd, building,
or structure referred to in the application, and

2. The general intent and purpose of the zoning by-law and the City of Brampton Official Plan are
maintained and the variance is minor. '

Any and all written submissions relating to this application that were made to the Committee of Adjustment
before its decision and any and all cral submissions related to this application that were made at the
Committee of Adjustment meeting, held under the Planning Act, have been, on balance, taken into
consideration by the Committee as part of its deliberations and final decision on this matter.

MOVED BY: __R. Power SECONDED BY:  A. C. Marques

CHAIR OF MEETING: RON CHATHA
WE THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS NOTED BELOW HEREBY CONCUR IN THE DECISION -

AUTHORIZED BY VOTE HELD AT A MEETING ON MAY 11, 2021

RON CHATHA, MEMBER DESIREE DOERFLER, MEMBER
ROD POWER, MEMBER D ANA CRISTINA MARQUES, MEMBER
DATED THIS 11TH DAY OF MAY, 2021

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE LAST DAY FOR APPEALING THIS DECISION TO THE LOCAL
PLANNING APPEAL TRIBUNAL WILL BE MAY 31, 2021

|, JEANIE MYERS, SECRETARY-TREASURER OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT CERTIFY
THAT THE FOREGOING IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE DECISION OF THE COMMITTEE WITH
RESPECT TO THE ABOVE APPLICATION.

M%%

Ran,
SECRETARY-TREASURER
COMMITTEE OF ADJ MENT
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brampton.ca

THIS IS SCHEDULE “"A” REFERRED TO ON THE NOTICE OF DECISION

APPLICATION NO: A-2021-0090

DATED: MAY 11, 2021

Conditions:

That the existing driveway of 7.16 metres will be reduced to 6.71 metres to
comply with the zoning by law as noted on the sketch attached to the Notice
of Decision;

That the extent of Variance 1 be limited to the extent shown on the sketch
attached to the Notice of Decision;

That prior to the issuance of a building permit, elevations are to be approved
to the satisfaction of the Director of Development Services;

That the applicant shall obtain a building permit for the building addition at the
discretion of the Chief Building Official;

That the below grade entrance shall not be used to access an unregistered
second unit; and

That failure to comply with and maintain the conditions of the Committee shall
render the approval null and void.

earie Myers
Seoretary-Treasur
ommjttee of Adjustment
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brampton.ca HU

FILE NUMBER_A-2021-0091 ' HEARING DATE MAY 11. 2021

wer (H'W | Commitiee of Adjustment

APPLICATICN MADE BY__ RANJIT SINGH DOSANJH AND HARJIT KAUR DOSANJH

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 45 OF THE PLANNING ACT; ZONING BY-LAW 270-2004 AND AN
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL PERMISSION FOR THE FOLLOWING
VARIANCE(S) ASSOCIATED WITH A PROPOSED 2 STOREY DETACHED DWELLING:

1. To permit a garage door height of 3.66m (12.00 ft.);
2. To permit a building height of 12.75m (41.83 ft.);

3. To permit an interior side yard width of 3.03m (9.94 ft.);

{20 MORRIS COURT - LOT 8, PLAN 43M-978)

THE REQUEST IS HEREBY _ APPROVED SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS
(APPROVAL IS GRANTED SUBJECT TC A BUILDING PERMIT BEING ISSUED BY THE CITY OF
BRAMPTON WHERE REQUIRED AND DEVELOPMENT CHARGES MAY BE APPLICABLE)

SEE SCHEDULE “A” ATTACHED
REASONS:

This decision reflects that in the opinion of the Commiitee:

1. The variance authorized is desirable for the appropriate development or use of the land, building,
or structure referred to in the application, and

2. The general intent and purpose of the zoning by-law and the City of Brampton Official Plan are
maintained and the variance is minor.

Any and all written submissions relating to this application that were made to the Committee of Adjustment
before its decision and any and all oral submissions related to this application that were made at the
Committee of Adjustment meeting, held under the Planning Act, have been, on balance, taken into
consideration by the Committee as part of iis deliberations and final decision on this matter.

MOVED BY: SECONDED BY:

CHAIR OF MEETING: RON CHATHA
WE THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS NOTED BELOW HEREBY CONCUR IN THE DECISION

AUTHORIZED BY VOTE HELD AT A MEETING ON MAY 11, 2021

RON CHATHA, MEMBER DESIREE DOERFLER, MEMBER
ROD POWER, MEMBER ANA CRISTINA MARQUES, MEMBER
DATED THIS 11TH DAY OF MAY, 2021

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE LAST DAY FOR APPEALING THIS DECISION TO THE LOCAL
PLANNING APPEAL TRIBUNAL WILL BE MAY 31, 2021

[, JEANIE MYERS, SECRETARY-TREASURER OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT CERTIFY

THAT THE FOREGOING 1S A CORRECT COPY OF THE DECISION OF THE COMMITTEE WITH
RESPECT TO THE ABOVE APPLICATION.

Lo e

ECR ETARY—TREASE@R
S

COMMITTEE OF ADJ MENT




Flower City

brampton.ca

THIS IS SCHEDULE “A” REFERRED TO ON THE NOTICE OF DECISION
APPLICATION NO: A-2021-0091

DATED: MAY 11, 2021

Conditions:

1. That the extent of the variances be limited to that shown on the sketch attached io
the Notice of Decision;

2. That the owner finalize site plan approval under City File SPA-2021-0012 and post

any required financial securities and insurance to the satisfaction of the Director of
Development Services;

3. The applicant acquires a TRCA permit pursuant to Ontario Regulation 166/06;

4. That failure to comply with and maintain the conditions of the Committee shall render
the approval null and void.

egretary{Treasure
Cammittee of Adju nt
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brompion.a FIOWET CIW Committee of Adjustment

FILE NUMBER _A-2021-0092 HEARING DATE MAY 11, 2021

APPLICATION MADE BY BENNY WONG. AMY WONG AND RICHARD WONG

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 45 OF THE PLANNING ACT; ZONING BY-LAW 270-2004 AND AN
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL PERMISSION FOR THE FOLLOWING °
VARIANCE(S):

1. To permit a rear yard setback of 1.8m (5.91 ft.) to a proposed deck and landing;

{11 SMALLWOOD RCAD - LOT 240, PLAN 43M-2043)

THE REQUEST IS HEREBY APPROVED SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS
(APPROVAL IS GRANTED SUBJECT TO A BUILDING PERMIT BEING ISSUED BY THE CITY OF
BRAMPTON WHERE REQUIRED AND DEVELCPMENT CHARGES MAY BE APPLICABLE)

SEE SCHEDULE “A” ATTACHED
REASONS:

This decision reflects that in the opinion of the Committee:

1. The variance authorized is desirable for the appropriate development or use of the land, building,
or structure referred to in the application, and

2. The general intent and purpose of the zoning by-law and the City of Brampton Official Plan are
maintained and the variance is minor.

Any and all written submissions relating to this application that were made to the Committee of Adjustment
before its decision and any and all oral submissions related to this application that were made at the
Committee of Adjustment meeting, held under the Planning Act, have been, on balance, taken into
consideration by the Committee as part of its deliberations and fina} decision on this matter.

MOVED BY: B. Doerfler SECONDED BY: A, C. Margues

CHAIR OF MEETING: RON CHATHA
WE THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS NCTED BELOW HEREBY CONCUR IN THE DECISION

AUTHORIZED BY VOTE HELD AT A MEETING ON MAY 11, 2021

RON CHATHA, MEMBER | DESIREE DOERFLER, MEMBER
ROD POWER, MEMBER ANA CRISTINA MARQUES, MEMBER
DATED THIS 11TH DAY OF MAY, 2021

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE LAST DAY FOR APPEALING THIS DECISION TO THE LOCAL
PLANNING APPEAL TRIBUNAL WILL BE MAY 31, 2021

1, JEANIE MYERS, SECRETARY—TREASURER OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT CERTIFY
THAT THE FOREGOING {8 A CORRECT COPY OF THE DECISION OF THE COMMITTEE WITH
RESPECT TO THE ABOVE APPLICATION.

(o
SECRETARY-TREASU
OMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT




brampton.ca

THIS IS SCHEDULE “A” REFERRED TO ON THE NOTICE OF DECISION
APPLICATION NO: A-2021-0092

DATED: MAY 11, 2021

Conditions:

1. That the extent of the variance be limited to that shown on the sketch attached to
the Notice of Decision;

2. The owner shall obtain a building permit within sixty (60) days of the decision of
approval or within an extended period of time as approved by the Director of
Development Services; and

3. That failure to comply with and maintain the conditions of the' Committee shall
render the approval null and void.

omml ee of Adjug
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brampion.ca HQWEF GW = Committee of Adjustment

FILE NUMBER_A-2021-0094 HEARING DATE MAY 11. 2021

APPLICATION MADE BY JEAN AND JUERGEN ROTSCVH

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 45 OF THE PLANNING ACT; ZONING BY-LAW 270-2004 AND AN
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL PERMISSION FOR THE FOLLOWING
VARIANCE(S): ’

1. To permit an accessory structure (proposed solarium) having a gross floor area of 19.8 sq.
m {213.13 sq. ft.);

2. To permit 2 accessory structures (proposed solarium and existing shed) having a
combined total gross floor area of 26.8 sq. m (288.47 sq. fi.);

3. To permit an accessory structure (proposed solarium) having a building height of 3.19 ft.
(10.47 ft.).

(142 ROYAL PALM DRIVE — LOT 118, PLAN M-111)

THE REQUEST IS HEREBYI APPROVED SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS
(APPROVAL IS GRANTED SUBJECT TO A BUILDING PERMIT BEING ISSUED BY THE CITY OF
BRAMPTON WHERE REQUIRED AND DEVELOPMENT CHARGES MAY BE APPLICABLE)

SEE SCHEDULE “A” ATTACHED
REASONS:

This decision reflects that in the opinion of the Committee;

1 The variance authorized is desirable for the appropriate development or use of the land, building,
or structure referred to in the application, and

2. The general intent and purpose of the zening by-law and the City of Brampton Official Plan are
maintained and the variance is minor.

Any and all written submissions relating fo this application that were made to the Committee of Adjustment
before its decision and any and all oral submissions related to this application that were made at the
Committee of Adjustment meeting, held under the Planning Act, have been, on balance, taken into
consideration by the Committee as part of its deliberations and final decision on this matter.

MOVED BY: A. C. Marques SECONDED BY: R. Power

CHAIR CF MEETING: RON CHATHA
WE THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS NOTED BELOW HEREBY CONCUR IN THE DECISION

AUTHORIZED BY VOTE HELD AT A MEETING ON MAY 11, 2021

RON CHATHA, MEMBER _ DESIREE DOERFLER, MEMBER
ROD PCWER, MEMBER ANA CRISTINA MARQUES, MEMBER
DATED THIS 11TH ' DAY OF MAY. 2021

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE LAST DAY FOR APPEALING THIS DECISION TO THE LOCAL
PLANNING APPEAL TRIBUNAL WILL BE MAY 31, 2021

—— R L

|, JEANIE MYERS, SECRETARY-TREASURER OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT CERTIFY
THAT THE FOREGQING IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE DECISION OF THE COMMITTEE WITH
RESPECT TO THE ABOVE APPLICATION.

. M'\Q‘M/Q/’

EGRETARY-TREASUR
COMMITITEE OF ADJUSTMENT




Flower City

brampton.ca

THIS IS SCHEDULE “A” REFERRED TO ON THE NOTICE OF DECISION
APPLICATION NO: A-2021-0094

DATED: MAY 11, 2021

Conditions:

1. That the extent of the variances be limited to that shown on the sketch attached
to the Notice of Decision;

2. That roof drainage from the accessory structures shalil flow onto the applicant's
property;

3. That drainage on adjacent properties shall not be adversely affected:;

4. Although an archaeological assessment is not required by the City of Brampton,
the applicant is cautioned that during development activities, should deeply
buried archaeological materials be found on the property the Ontario Ministry of
Heritage, Sport, Tourism and Culture Industries (MHSTCI) should be notified
immediately (archaeology@ontaric.ca). In the event that human remains are
encountered during construction, the applicant should immediately contact both
MHSTCI and the Registrar or Deputy Registrar of the Cemeteries Regulation
Unit of the Ministry of Small Business and Consumer Services;

5. The applicant acquires a TRCA permit pursuant to Ontario Regulation 166/06
for the shed;

6. The applicant submits $580 review fee to TRCA;

7. That failure to comply with and maintain the condmons of the Committee shall
render the approval null and void.
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Ll | jotice of Decision
N\ : :
brampton.ca Fower Giy Committee of Adjustment
FILE NUMBER A-2021-0095 HEARING DATE MAY 11, 2021

APPLICATICN MADE BY SUKHWINDER SINGH. RAJWINDER KAUR AND DIDAR SINGH

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 45 OF THE PLANNING ACT; ZONING BY-LAW 270-2004 AND AN
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL PERMISSION FOR THE FOLLOWING
VARIANCE(S):

1. To permit a 0.9m (2.95 ft.) interior side yard setback to an above grade entrance:

2. To permit a 0.65m (2.13 ft.) interior side yard setback to a step leading to an above grade
entrance;

3. To permit a driveway width of 8.6m (28.22 ft.) ;
4. To permit a permeable landscape strip of 0.16m (0.53 ft.).

{4 MEADOWLARK DRIVE - LOT 311, PLAN M-774)

THE REQUEST IS HEREBY ___ APPROVED (in part) SUBJECT TC THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS
(APPROVAL IS GRANTED SUBJECT TO A BUILDING PERMIT BEING ISSUED BY THE CITY OF BRAMPTON
WHERE REQUIRED AND DEVELOPWMENT CHARGES MAY BE APPLICABLE)

SEE SCHEDULE “A” ATTACHED
REASONS:

This decision reflects that in the opinion of the Committee:

1. The variance authorized is desirable for the appropriate development or use of the land, building,
or structure referred to in the application, and

2. The general intent and purpose of the zoning by-law and the City of Brampton Official Plan are
maintained and the variance is minor.

Any and all written submissions relating to this application that were made to the Committee of Adjustment
before its decision and any and all oral submissions related {o this application that were made at the
Committee of Adjustment meeting, held under the Planning Act, have been, on balance, taken into
consideration by the Committee as part of its deliberations and final decision on this matter.

MOVED BY: __A. C. Marcues : SECONDED BY: R. Power

CHAIR OF MEETING: RON CHATHA
WE THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS NCTED BELOW HEREBY CONCUR IN THE DECISION

AUTHORIZED BY VOTE HELD AT A MEETING ON MAY 11, 2021

RON CHATHA, MEMBER ' DESIREE DOERFLER, MEMBER
ROD POWER, MEMBER ANA CRISTINA MARQUES, MEMBER
DATED THIS 11TH DAY OF MAY, 2021

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE LAST DAY FOR APPEALING THIS DECISION TC THE LOCAL
PLANNING APPEAL TRIBUNAL WILL BE MAY 31, 2021

I, JEANIE MYERS, SECRETARYJ’REASURER OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT CERTIFY
THAT THE FOREGOING 1S A CORRECT COPY OF THE DECISION OF THE COMMITTEE WITH
RESPECT TO THE ABOVE APPLICATION. - -

Vo, Sy —

ASECRETARY-TREASURE
~ €OMMIFTEE OF ADJ NT
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hrampton.ca

THIS IS SCHEDULE “A” REFERRED TO ON THE NOTICE OF DECISION
APPLICATION NO: A-2021-0095

DATED: MAY 11, 2021

Conditions:

1. That Variance 3 to permit a driveway width of 8.6 metres be refused:

2. That Variance 4 to permit 0.16m of permeable landscaping adjacent to the side
lot line be refused;

3. That the driveway and permeable landscaping area be restored in compliance

with the Zoning By-law within ninety (90) days of the date of the Committee’s
final decision;

4. That the above grade entrance shall not be used to access an unregistered
second unit;

5. That the extent of the variances be limited to that shown on the sketch attached
- to the Notice of Decision;

6. That failure to comply with and maintain the conditions of the Committee shall
render the approval null and void.
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2 STOREY DETACHED HOUSE

MINOR VARIANCE
~TO PERMIT A SIDE DOOR IN INTERIOR SIDE YARD WITH SETBACK OF 0.9M WHEREAS THE BY-
LAW REQUIRES A MINIMUNM 1.2M QF INTERIOR SIDE YARD SETBACK TO A SIDE DOOR;

-TCQ PERMIT A CONCRETE STEP IN INTERIOR SIDE YARD WITH SETBACK OF 0,65 WHEREAS
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~TO PERMIT MINIMUM LANDSCAPING OF 0.16M IN INTERIOR SIDE YARD WHEREAS THE BY-LAW
REQUIRES A MINIMUM LANDSCAPING OF 0.6M INTERIOR SIDE YARD.
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anpones Flower (W Committee of Adjustment

FILE NUMBER A-2021-0096 HEARING DATE MAY 11, 2021

APPLICATION MADE BY____RUTHGERUS JACOBUS DAMEN AND MARIA LIGAYA DAMEN

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 45 OF THE PLANNING ACT; ZONING BY-LAW 270-2004 AND AN
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL PERMISSION FOR THE FOLLOWING
VARIANCE(S):

1. To permit a portion of a proposed open sided roof structure attached to the building to project
5.74m (18.83 ft.) into the required rear yard depth resulting in a setback 1.86m (6.10 ft.);

(38 CRANMORE COURT - LOT 75, PLAN M-546)

THE REQUEST IS HEREBY __APPROVED SUBJECT TO THE FOLILOWING CONDITIONS
(APPROVAL IS GRANTED SUBJECT TO A BUILDING PERMIT BEING ISSUED BY THE CITY OF
BRAMPTON WHERE REQUIRED AND DEVELOPMENT CHARGES MAY BE APPLICABLE)

SEE SCHEDULE “A” ATTACHED
REASONS:

This decision reflects that in the opinion of the Committee:

1. The variance authorized is desirable for the appropriate development or use of the land, building,
or structure referred to in the apptication, and

2. The general intent and purpose of the zoning by-law and the City of Brampton Official Plan are
maintained and the variance is minor.

Any and alf written submissions relating to this application that were made to the Committee of Adjustment
before its decision and any and all oral submissions related to this application that were made at the
Committee of Adjustment meeting, held under the Planning Act, have been, on balance, taken into
consideration by the Committee as part of its deliberations and final decision on this matter.

MOVED BY: __R. Power SECONDED BY: D. Doerfler

CHAIR OF MEETING: RON CHATHA
WE THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS NOTED BELOW HEREBY CONCUR IN THE DECISION

AUTHORIZED BY VOTE HELD AT A MEETING CN MAY 11, 2021

RON CHATHA, MEMBER DESIREE DOERFLER, MEMBER
ROD POWER, MEMBER ANA CRISTINA MARQUES, MEMBER
DATED THIS 11TH DAY OF MAY, 2021

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE L AST DAY FOR APPEALING THIS DECISION TO THE LOCAL
PLANNING APPEAL TRIBUNAL WILL BE MAY 31, 2021

[l L

I; JEANIE MYERS, SECRETARY-TREASURER OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT CERTIFY
THAT THE FOREGOING IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE DECISION OF THE COMMITTEE WITH
RESPECT TO THE ABOVE APPLICATION.

(TR

SFCRETARY-TREASURE
OMMITTEE OF ADJU NT
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THIS IS SCHEDULE “A” REFERRED TO ON THE NOTICE OF DECISION

APPLICATION NO: A-2021-0096

DATED: MAY 11, 2021

Conditions:

. That the extent of the variance shall be generally limited to that shown on the

Notice of Decision. Any alterations to the structure to increase the proposed
setback from the rear lot line (reducing the extent of the variance) shall be
permitted;

That drainage from the roof structure shall be directed onto the subject
property and drainage on adjacent properties shall not be adversely
impacted;

That the maximum height of the roof structure shall be generally in
accordance with the elevation drawings submitted as part of the

application. [n this regard, the maximum height of the roof structure,
measured to the underside of the roof, shall not exceed 2.4 m where the
setback from the structure is 1.86m from the rear lot line. The maximum
height of the roof structure, measured to the underside of the roof, at the wall
of the dwelling shall not exceed 3.15m;

That the area beneath the proposed roof structure shall remain unenclosed:;

That failure to comply with and maintain the conditions of the Committee
shall render the approval null and void.

deanig Myers
/ Secfetany-Treasur
of

Cgmmittge of Adju nt
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5 DRANFE otice of Decision
NN/ el
brampton.co Hower (IW Committee of Adjustment
FILE NUMBER A-2021-0098 ) HEARING DATE MAY 11, 2021
APPLICATION MADE BY RYAN BROWNE AND SHANNON BROWNE

[N THE MATTER OF SECTION 45 OF THE PLANNING ACT; ZONING BY-LAW 270-2004 AND AN
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL PERMISSION FOR THE FOLLOWING
VARIANGCE(S):

1. To permit an accessory structure {proposed storage shed) having a gross floor area of 16.7
sq. m {179.76 sq. ft.); ) .

2. To permit an accessory structure (proposed storage shed) having a building height of 3.2m
(10.50 ft.). ‘

(100 DELLS CRESCENT — LOT 48, PLAN 43M-1560)

THE REQUEST IS HEREBY ___APPROVED SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS
(APPROVAL IS GRANTED SUBJECT TO A BUILDING PERMIT BEING ISSUED BY THE CITY OF
BRAMPTON WHERE REQUIRED AND DEVELOPMENT CHARGES MAY BE APPLICABLE)

SEE SCHEDULE “A” ATTACHED
REASONS:

This decision reflects that in the opinion of the Committee:

1. The variance authorized is desirable for the appropriate development or use of the land, building,
or structure referred to in the application, and

2, The general intent and purpose of the zoning by-law and the City of Brampton Official Plan are
maintained and the variance is minor.

Any and all written submissions relating to this application that were made to the Committee of Adjustrment
before its decision and any and all oral submissions related to this application that were made at the
Committee of Adjustment mesting, held under the Planning Act, have been, on balance, taken into
consideration by the Committee as part of its deliberations and final decision on this matter.

MQCVED BY: R. Power SECONDED BY: A. C. Marques

CHAIR OF MEETING: RON CHATHA
WE THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS NOTED BELOW HEREBY CONCUR IN THE DECISION

| AUTHORIZED BY VOTE HELD AT A MEETING ON MAY 11, 2021

RON CHATHA, MEMBER DESIREE DOERFLER, MEMBER
ROD POWER, MEMBER ANA CRISTINA MARQUES, MEMBER
DATED THIS 11TH DAY OF MAY, 2021

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE LAST DAY FOR APPEALING THIS DECISION TO THE LOCAL
PLANNING APPEAL TRIBUNAL WILL BE MAY 31, 2021

[, JEANIE MYERS, SECRETARY-TREASURER OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT CERTIFY
THAT THE FOREGOING IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE DECISION OF THE COMMITTEE WITH
RESPECT TO THE ABOVE APPLICATION. '

WMW/

SECRETARY-TREASU
COMMITTEE OF ADJY ENT
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brampton.ca

THIS 1S SCHEDULE “A” REFERRED TO ON THE NOTICE OF DECISION
| APPLICATION NO: A-2021-0098

DATED: MAY 11, 2021

Conditions:

1. That the extent of the variances be limited to that shown on the sketch attached
to the Notice of Decision;

2. That the drainage from the accessory structure be directed onto the subject
property and drainage on adjacent properties not be adversely impacted;

3. That the accessory building shall not be used as a separate dwelling unit;

4. That failure to comply with and maintain the conditions of the Committee shall
render the approval null and void.

oe
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oo Flower CW Committee of Adjustment

FILE NUMBER_.A-2021-0099 HEARING DATE MAY 11, 2021

APPLICATION MADE BY 2042843 ONTARIO INC.

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 45 OF THE PLANNING ACT: ZONING BY-LAW 270-2004 AND AN
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL PERMISSION FOR THE FOLLOWING
VARIANCE(S):

1. To permita terﬁporary new homes sales pavilion to facilitate the sale of units within a
proposed townhouse development on the lands).

(34 HIGHWOOD ROAD - PART OF LOT 18, CONCESSION 1 EHS)

THE REQUEST IS HEREBY _ APPROVED SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS
(APPROVAL IS GRANTED SUBJECT TO A BUILDING PERMIT BEING ISSUED BY THE CITY OF
BRAMPTON WHERE REQUIRED AND DEVELOPMENT CHARGES MAY BE APPLICABLE)

SEE SCHEDULE “A” ATTACHED
REASONS:

This decision reflects that in the opinion of the Committee:

1. The variance authorized is desirable for the appropriate development or use of the tand, building,
or structure referred {o in the application, and

2. The general intent and purpose of the zoning by-law and the City of Brampton Official Plan are
maintained and the variance is minor.

Any and aII written submissions relating to this appl:catlon that were made to the Committee of Adjustment
before its decision and any and all oral submissions related to this application that were made at the
Committee of Adjustment meeting, held under the Planning Act, have been, on balance, taken into
consideration by the Committee as part of its deliberations and final decision on this matter.

MOVED BY: _ A.C. Marques . SECONDED BY: D. Doerfler

CHAIR OF MEETING: RON CHATHA
WE THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS NOTED BELOW HEREBY CONCUR IN THE DECISION

AUTHOR.'ZED BY VOTE HELD AT A MEETING ON MAY 11, 2021

RON CHATHA, MEMBER DESIREE DOERFLER, MEMBER
ROD POWER, MEMBER ANA CRISTINA MARQUES, MEMBER
DATED THIS 11TH DAY OF MAY, 2021

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE LAST DAY FOR APPEALING THIS DECISION TO THE LOCAL
PLANNING APPEAL TRIBUNAL WILL BE MAY 31, 2021

|, JEANIE MYERS, SECRETARY-TREASURER OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT CERTIFY
THAT THE FOREGOING IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE DECISION OF THE COMMITTEE WITH
RESPECT TO THE ABOVE APPLICATION.

i

SEC ETARY—TREAS@R
COMMITTEE OF ADJUSPMENT
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THIS IS SCHEDULE “A” REFERRED TO ON THE NOTICE OF DECISION
APPLICATION NO: A-2021-0099

DATED: MAY 11, 2021

Conditions:

WY

. That the extent of the variance be limited to that shown on the sketch attached to

the Notice of Decision;

. That the owner and builders amend the existing Temporary Structures

Agreement with the City to extend the date of expiry 3 years from the date of the
Committee's decision or until such time all dwelling units in the plan related to
this approval are sold, whichever comes first, A demolition permit shall be
obtained prior to the removal of the temporary structure from the site;

. That the owner provide a security in the amount of $40,000 to ensure the

removal of the sales office, parking areas, temporary access and all associated
sighage and flags;

. That all signage associated with the temporary sales office is to be in accordance

with the Sign By-law and shall not be installed or displayed until such time as
appropriate permits have been issued;

. That the owner agrees to sell lots pertaining to SPA-2019-0005 and shall not

conduct sales for other subdivisions from the temporary sales office unless
deemed appropriate by the Director of Development Services;

. Failure to comply with and maintain the conditions of approval shall render the

variance null and void.

Jeapte Myers &j
Setretany-Treasur

Cpmmiftee of Adjustment
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